4AC14L
Air ConditionersAir Conditioners
4AC14L
14 SEER
1.5 to 5 Tons
•  R-410A Refrigerant
•  Compressor with internal pressure
relief valves and inherent thermal

Air Conditioners
4AC14L
Model Number Identification
4   AC   14   L   24   P - 5   A
AC = Air Conditioner
14 = 14 SEER Nominal
L = Louvered Cabinet
Nominal Capacity
24 = 24,000 Btuh
5 = Major Revision Code
A = Minor Revision Code4 = R-410A
Electric
P = 208-230v/60Hz/1Ph
Electrical Data / Specifications
Model No. 4AC14L18P 4AC14L24P 4AC14L30P 4AC14L36P 4AC14L42P 4AC14L48P 4AC14L60P
Rated Voltage (Volts) 208-230 208-230 208-230 208-230 208-230 208-230 208-230
Phase 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Frequency (Hz.) 60 60 60 60 60 60 60
Voltage Range 197-253 197-253 197-253 197-253 197-253 197-253 197-253
Maximum Overcurrent Protection 20 30 30 30 40 45 60
Minimum Circuit Ampacity 12.0 18.7 17.2 18.7 24.1 27.9 34.8
Compressor - Rated Load Amps 9.0 13.4 12.9 14.1 17.9 19.8 26.4
Compressor - Locked Rotor Amps 48 58 64 77 112 109 134
Fan Motor - Rated Load Amps 0.7 1.1 1.1 1.1 1.7 1.7 1.8
Fan Motor - HP 1/10 1/6 1/6 1/6 1/4 1/4 1/3
Fan Motor - Nominal RPM 1075 825 825 825 825 825 825
Refrigerant Charge (oz.)* 91 92 107 107 138 174 192
Liquid Line Set 3/8 3/8 3/8 3/8 3/8 3/8 3/8
Vapor Line Set 3/4 3/4 3/4 7/8 7/8 7/8 1-1/8
Weight (lbs) 138 146 172 177 208 220 253
* Factory charged for 15 feet of line set. Adjust per Installation Instructions.
Accessories
Model No. 4AC14L18P 4AC14L24P 4AC14L30P 4AC14L36P 4AC14L42P 4AC14L48P 4AC14L60P
Blower Off Delay Kit 58M81 58M81 58M81 58M81 58M81 58M81 58M81
Crankcase Heater 93M04 93M04 93M04 93M04 93M05 93M05 93M05
Compressor Sound Cover 69J03 69J03 69J03 69J03 69J03 69J03 69J03
Hard Start Kit 10J42 88M91 88M91 88M91 88M91 88M91 88M91
Freezestat - 3/8’ 93G35 93G35 93G35 93G35 93G35 93G35 93G35
Freezestat - 5/8’ 50A93 50A93 50A93 50A93 50A93 50A93 50A93
Loss of Charge Kit 84M23 84M23 84M23 84M23 84M23 84M23 84M23
Low Ambient Kit 45F08 45F08 45F08 45F08 45F08 45F08 45F08
Short Cycle Protection 47J27 47J27 47J27 47J27 47J27 47J27 47J27
4AC14L
Air Conditioners
Cooling Performance
Outdoor Unit
Model No.
1  Rated Air
Capacity
SEER EER Indoor Unit
Model No.
Furnace